agreements that may be entered into by the City Administrator. However, cooperative agreements 
in excess of $250,000 are presented for City Council approval, along with proposed increases; and 

WHEREAS, OAS seeks authorization to increase the value of the existing agreement by 

sixty-six thousand dollars ($66,000) for a new total not to exceed contract amount of three hundred 
fifteen thousand dollars ($315,00) and to extend the term to July 31, 2025, and funding is available 
as set forth in accompanying staff report; and 

WHEREAS, OAS seeks authorization to enter into a new cooperative agreement with

[...]

(FY) 2026-27 and is contingent upon availability of funding subject to Council budgetary approval 
for FY 2027-28; now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED: That the City Council authorizes an increase in an existing cooperative 

purchase agreement in an amount not to exceed three hundred fifteen thousand dollars ($315,000) 
with MWI for critical veterinary supplies and an extension of the contract end date to July 30, 
2025; and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Council authorizes a new cooperative agreement 

with MWI for an amount not to exceed one million dollars ($1,000,000) from August 1, 2025